

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9827 OF 2010

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ESSEL SHYAM COMMUNICATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Nargolkar, Adv.  
Mr. Zubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeal is admitted.

Hearing expedited.

Pending disposal of the appeal, interim  
order passed by this Court on 19th November, 2010,  
shall continue to operate.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar