

|  
ITEM NO.24

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6645 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OIL INDIA LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report  
)

Date: 05/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

If process fee and spare copies are not supplied before 13.10.2012,  
list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If supplied, issue notice as per order dated 10.9.2012.  
List again on 6.12.2012.

|  
|

|  
|

| (S.G.SHAH)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj