

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6645 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OIL INDIA LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vikas Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Navnit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the case after four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master