

h  
ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 565-568 OF 2008

VIDESH SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4430 of 2011  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 10675 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 10676 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 315-316 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 311-318 of 2008  
(With application for impleadment)

Civil Appeal NO. 5921 of 2012  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4452-4454 of 2005  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4679-4680 of 2005  
(With appln(s) for permission to accept lengthy list of dates and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4499-4501 of 2005  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6664-6669 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6065 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4896 of 2010  
(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

Civil Appeal NO. 6575 of 2010  
(With application for stay)

Date:08/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. U. Hazarika, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Ray, Adv.  
For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.  
Mrs. Disha Sachdeva, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Zena, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG  
Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. Farrukh Rusheed, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Laik, Adv.  
Ms. Stephanic V. Sanaw, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that the present group of matters involves similar issue as is involved in C.A. Nos.5450-5451 of 2011 which are listed for hearing before a Bench headed by Justice A.K. Patnaik on 3rd February, 2014.

Let the papers of these cases be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India so that appropriate orders with regard to the listing of the present group of matters can be passed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR