

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6645 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OIL INDIA LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 04/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner-State has informed this Court that the matter of similar nature has already been dealt with by a Bench presided by Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Patnaik. It is therefore, appropriate that these matters to be heard alongwith C.A. Nos. 565-568 of 2008.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[S.S.R.KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER