

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5572/2012

DEPT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S VODAFONE ESSAR GUJARAT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5574/2012

(For stay and office report)

C.A. No. 5575/2012

(For stay and office report)

C.A. No. 5576/2012

(For stay and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M. Bajpai, Adv.
For Mr. Praveen Kumar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent(s) accepts notice and seeks some time to file a reply within one week.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List these matters after two weeks.

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) states he will not take any coercive steps in the meanwhile.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER