

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 08.10.2014

COURT NO.: 11

ITEM NO. : 02

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3(in all the matters)

(Application for stay)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5572,5574,5575 AND 5576 OF 2012

Department of Telecommunications & Ors. Appellants
VERSUS
M/s Vodafone Essar Gujarat Ltd. & Ors. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th September, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Learned ASG seeks sometime to file Rejoinder affidavit. He may do so within a week.
List these matters immediately thereafter.
Interim orders to continue. "**

It is submitted that the counsel for the appellant has on 23.09.2014 filed Rejoinder Affidavit in I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 5572 and 5575 of 2012.(Copy of the same is circulated with Office report).

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR