

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR : 28.10.2015

R.COURT NO.: 01

ITEM NO. : 89

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6664-69 OF 2010**

Department of Telecommunication ...Appellant  
VERSUS  
BLPL Cellular Limited & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 11.8.2015, when the court passed the following order :-

**"C.A. No.6664-6669/2010**

**The Ld. Counsel for the respondents submits that the official liquidator has already been appointed vide order dated 13.2.2015 by the Bombay High Court and accordingly liberty is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps to do the needful in respect of all the civil appeals and thereby four weeks' time is granted to complete the process.**

**C.A. No.6666, 6667, 6668 and 6669/2010**

**Service is complete but no one has put in appearance.**

**Statement of case has yet not been filed by either of the parties, despite notice given earlier.**

**C.A. No.6065/2010**

**Service is complete on both the respondents.**

**Statement of case has not been filed by either of the parties, despite notice given earlier.**

**C.A. No.9827/2010**

**Service is complete in respect of all the respondents.**

**Statement of case has not been filed by either of the parties, despite notice given earlier.**

**All the appeals (except C.A. No.6664-6669/2010) be processed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.**

**List C.A. No.6664-6669/2010 again on 28.10.2015."**

It is submitted that pursuant to the Order quoted above, the counsel for the appellant has not taken any steps so far.

It is further submitted that the counsel for the appellant and respondents have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

Service of NLPA in all the matters is complete.

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Shiv Kr. Suri, Advocate  
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR