

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4896 OF 2010

DEPARTMENT OF TELE COMMUNICATIONS

... Appellant(s)

Versus

ARVIND MILLS LTD. & ANR.

... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As a last chance, learned counsel for appellant is granted two weeks' further time to file spare copy to serve notice on respondent No. 2. In case the needful is not done within the time stipulated, the appeal qua respondent No. 2 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

.....J.
(PRAFULLA C.PANT)

New Delhi,
Dated: 5th April, 2017.

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4896/2010

DEPARTMENT OF TELE COMMUNICFATIONS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND MILLS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 05/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. G.S.Makkar, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saymyen Das, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, learned counsel for appellant is granted two weeks' further time to file spare copy to serve notice on respondent No. 2. In case the needful is not done within the time stipulated, the appeal qua respondent No. 2 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Saroj Kumar Gaur)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)