

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.565-568/2008

VIDESH SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4679-4680/2005

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 9827/2010

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 258/2012

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 6575/2010

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 5572/2012

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 5576/2012

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 5575/2012

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 5582-5583/2012

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 5574/2012

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 4430/2011

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 10675/2010

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 10676/2010

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 311-318/2008

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 5921/2012

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 4452-4454/2005

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 4499-4501/2005

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 6664-6669/2010

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 4896/2010

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 6645/2012

(Office Report)

Date : 17/04/2017 These appeals were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG (Mentioned by)
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Farsaiya, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

These civil appeals have been directed to be listed on 23rd August, 2017. It is submitted by Mr. P.S. Narasimha, learned Additional Solicitor General that substantial amount of money is at stake and the Central Government is not able to implement the telecom reforms and also not able to realize the amount.

In view of the aforesaid, we direct the civil appeals along with other connected matters to be listed on 20th April, 2017, for preponment of the date of hearing.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master