

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4896/2010

DEPARTMENT OF TELE COMMUNICFATIONS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

()

Date : 09/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Laxmi Shastri,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saumyen Das,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 to file the counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

SLP has been dismissed against respondent No. 2 vide order dated 5th April, 2017.

List again on 31st of July, 2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar