

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 311-318/2008

DEPT.OF TELECOMMUNICATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DATA ACCESS INDIA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

( [ ONLY C.A.NO. 315-316/2008@C.A.NO. 311-318/2008 ARE TO BE LISTED  
AGAINST THIS ITEM ] )

WITH

C.A. No. 565-568/2008 (XVII)  
(IA No.102801/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 6065/2010 (XVII)  
(IA No. 2/2010 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 9827/2010 (XVII)

C.A. No. 258/2012 (XVII)  
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2012  
IA No. 2/2012 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6645/2012 (XVII)

C.A. No. 6575/2010 (XVII)  
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2010  
IA No. 2/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)  
C.A. No. 6664-6669/2010 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4896/2010 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10676/2010 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5921/2012 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10675/2010 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4430/2011 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5582-5583/2012 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5574/2012 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5575/2012 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5576/2012 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5572/2012 (XVII)

C.A. No. 3099/2016 (XVII)  
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2016  
FOR ON IA 4/2016  
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5/2016  
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 6/2016)

Date : 30-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.  
Ms. Uzma Sheikh, Adv.  
Mr. Mansoor Ali Shoqat, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR  
Mr Harsh Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR  
Mr. Ayush Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bloria, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjleena Lal, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Karun S., Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Victor Das, Adv.  
Ms. Madhavi Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Vipul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR  
Mr. Shubhankar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita A. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR  
Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A chart has been filed in the Court showing five kind of  
categories of matters which have to be dealt with.

List on 07.2.2024 on the regular board.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER