

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 311-318/2008

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIDESH SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.3218/2009 - FOR IMPLEADMENT)

(ONLY I.A.NO. 250295/2023 IN C.A.No. 4896/2010 IS LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 4896/2010 (XVII)

(IA NO.1/2010 - FOR STAY AND IA No. 250295/2023 - APPROPRIATE  
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 01-03-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR  
  
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR  
Mr. Ayush Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bloria, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjleena Lal, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala &amp; Co., AOR

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR  
Mr. Anmoldeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.NO. 250295/2023 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.4896/2010 (FOR DIRECTIONS)

In view of the assertions made in the Application and a copy of the order annexed to the Application, the Application stands allowed.

The cause title be amended accordingly within a period of one week from today.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)